	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-26-2	2004	U.S. DEPARTME United States Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
•				F	
Ž	1194744	100000			
200	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and		J	documents or the newadd	
81.8	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Cameron Cole Toby L. Cole Raul de la Torres	on Date(s):	Name: Internation	dress of receiving pa nal Environmental Soluti	ons Corporation
	Execution Date(s) August 2, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	X Yes No		25685 Sherman Road	17497 U.S.PT 10/923140
	X Assignment Merge	r	City:	Romoland	
		e of Name	State:	CA	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	icense	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip:	92585
	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? Yes X No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 101923140 Addition	onal numbers at	B. Patent Notation	_	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence on correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number involved:	r of applications and	patents
	Name: Rutan & Tucker, LLP		7 Total fee (37	CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400		Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed	to be charged by credito be charged to depo	t card sit account
	City Core Man		8. Payment Inf	ormation	_
	City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:	92626	Credit Card		
	Phone Number: <u>(714)</u> 641-5100		Deposit A	ccount Number 50219	1
	Fax Number: <u>(714) 546-9035</u> Email Address: sgeer@rutan.com			d User Name	. ,
	9 Signature:	7		0/19/	12
08/26/	DANA MEETAPUE AAAAASI SADIDI (10003124)	ignature			Date
01 FC:	Robert D. Fish, E Name of Person S			otal number of pages includ heet, attachments, and do	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)				
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		7 √928	
	Dan Watts		10	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
	and address of receiving party(ies)			
Interna	al Address:			
	Address: State:			
	and address of receiving party(ies)			
	al Address:			
	Address:			
City	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	ZIP:		
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this c	document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the appl	ication is <u>:08/17/04</u>	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		<u></u>		

	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Cameron Cole, founder of International Environmental Solutions Corporation, Toby L. Cole, secretary and treasurer of International Environmental Solutions Corporation and Raul de la Torres and Dan Watts, both individuals employed by International Environmental Solutions Corporation, 25685 Sherman Road, Romoland, California 92585, USA (individually and collectively referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNORS") has invented a certain invention entitled "Outlets For Pyrolytic Waste Treatment System", for which an International application and utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America are being filed herewith; which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter as the INVENTION;

WHEREAS, International Environmental Solutions Corporation, a company having its principal place of business at 25685 Sherman Road, Romoland, California 92585, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

2081/022916-0005US1 527007.01 a07/26/04

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED at:						
Romoland,		, this	day of	/7	109	2004,
City	State	.,		Mo	nth	,
By: Cameron Cole Name			Carro	Signature	Ale	<i>)</i> —
2				S.g.m.u.v		
EXECUTED at:						
ROMOIAND.	CA State	, this _	211d day of	<u>A UG</u> Mo	<u>US +</u> nth	2004,
By: Raul de la Torres Name			Roel D			
EXECUTED at:						
Romoland,	State	, this _	2nd day of	<u> </u>	<u>タッスト</u> nth	2004,
By: Toby L. Cole Name		_		Signature	ecf	_

EXE	CU	TED	at:
	\mathbf{L}		at.

Huntington Bench, CA, this 28 day of July 2004

City State Month

Name Signature

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Romaiand)) ss)
On <u>813104</u> , 2004 before	me, <u>ElSabeth A Sarachman</u> , Name
Title (i.e. Notary Public)	ally appeared Cameron Cole
personally known to me or	
subscribed to the within instrument and ackr in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ELISABETH A. SARACHMAN Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal, Chabetla Santae Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<u>x</u> Individual _ Corporate Officer _ Partner(s) _ Limited _ General _ Attorney-in-fact	Assignment Title or Type of Document
_ Trustee(s) _ Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document 8/2/04
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	
(i.e. self)	-

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0005US1 and 022916.0005PCT

2081/022916-0005US1 527007.01 a07/26/04

-4-

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0005US1 and 022916	.0005PCT
COUNTY OF Romand	
On 8204 , 2004 before	me, Elsabeth A Sarachan Name
Title (i.e. Notary Public)	nally appeared Raul de la Torres
subscribed to the within instrument and ack	v evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
	thich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
ELISABETH A. SARACHMAN Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005	Obalita Shuce Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
 x Individual Corporate Officer Partner(s) _ Limited _ General 	Assignment Title or Type of Document
Attorney-in-fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	
(i.e. self)	<u> </u>

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0005US1 and 022916.0	0005PCT
STATE OF Calana COUNTY OF Roma land)) ss)
On 8 2 04 , 2004 before 1	me, Elsabeth A Strochman, Name
Title (i.e. Notary Public)	Illy appeared Toby L. Cole
subscribed to the within instrument and acknin his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
ELISABETH A. SARACHMAN Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005	Coult OSWA Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
 x Individual Corporate Officer Partner(s) _ Limited _ General Attorney-in-fact 	Assignment Title or Type of Document
_ Trustee(s) _ Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	
(i.e. self)	

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0005US1 and 022916.0005PCT
STATE OF California)
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>) ss.
On July 28—, 2004 before me, BRIGITTE GRAVEN—, Name
Title (i.e. Notary Public) Public personally appeared Dan Watts
personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (is) and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iex), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,
BRIGITTE GRAVEN Commission # 1386305 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 21, 2006 Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<u>x</u> Individual _ Corporate Officer _ Partner(s) _ Limited _ Attorney-in-fact Assignment Title or Type of Document
Trustee(s) Date of Document
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING
(i.e. self)

NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

2. The parties conveying this interest are:

Name 1: Cameron Cole Name 2: Raul de la Torres Name 3: Toby L. Cole Name 4: Dan Watts

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2))

3. The rights are being conveyed to:

International Environmental Solutions Corporation 25685 Sherman Road Romoland, CA 92585 USA Phone: 909-928-5671

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(3))

4. The accompanying document intends to accomplish:

an assignment.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))

5. Please address correspondence to:

Rutan & Tucker, LLP 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA 714-641-5100

DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

6. The attached assignment (document) was executed on August 2, 2004.

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

7. The attached document is in the English language.

Cover Sheet For Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application--page 2 of 3

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

8. Submitted herewith is the original document.

NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS IDENTIFIED IN THIS COVER SHEET AND THE FEE

- 9. A. This cover sheet identifies only one application.
 - B. The fee for recordal (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) is \$40.00.

Authorization is hereby made to charge the amount of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 502191.

Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment in the manner authorized above.

A duplicate of this paper is attached.

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Robert D. Fish

Registration No. 33880

Rutan & Tucker, LLP

611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

USA

714-641-5100

Customer No. 34284

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

11. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: 13

Cover Sheet For Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application--page 3 of 3